## **RESOLUTION 2022-09-XX**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA CREATING A CITIZEN ADVISORY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and City Council wish to create a Citizen Advisory Capital Improvements Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Citizen Advisory Capital Improvements Committee shall be a temporary committee, charged with responsibility of reviewing Dunwoody's capital improvements needs and providing input and recommendations to the Mayor and City Council regarding capital needs and projects; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor, with confirmation from City Council, desires to appoint the following citizens to serve as members of the Citizen Advisory Capital Improvements Committee:

Remi Bullard Abby Lesorgen
Steve Ellet Joe Martinez
Su Ellis Mereca Smith
Brian Gee Sarah Smith
Max Leighman

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Mayor of the City of Dunwoody hereby appoints Remi Bullard, Steve Ellet, Su Ellis, Brian Gee, Max Leighman, Abby Lesorgen, Joe Martinez, Mereca Smith, and Sarah Smith to serve on the Citizen Advisory Capital Improvements Committee.

**SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE** this the 6th day of September 2022.

	Approved:	
	Lynn P. Deutsch, Mayor	
Attest:		
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk (Seal)		